Farrell, more particularly bounded and described as follows: 

EASTERLY: by land now or formerly of the Town of Stoneham, as shown on said plan, three 

hundred and forty five hundredths (300.45') feet; 

NORTHERLY:   by land now or formerly of the Town of Stoneham, as shown on said plan, one 

hundred forty six and twenty two hundredths (146.22') feet; 

WESTERLY: by land now or formerly of Roman Catholic Archbishop Corp. Sole, as shown on 

said plan, three hundred sixty four and one hundredths (364.01') feet; and  

SOUTHERLY:   by Elm Street, as shown on said plan, one hundred sixty five (165.00') feet. 

Containing, according to said plan, 45,810 square feet, more or less.  

or do anything in relation thereto. 

Planning Board 

Article 2. Voted that the Town amend the Stoneham Town Code, Chapter 15, and the 
Official Zoning Map as set forth in Article 2 of the October 21, 2024 Special Town Meeting Warrant.